
2019-2020 Rice University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-17   Conf: 7-11   Home: 8-7   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Murphy III, Trey 29-23 875 30.2 131-302 .434 75-204 .368 61-74 .824 34 125 159 5.5 74 2 36 41 16 27 398 13.7
10 Martin, Robert 27-11 732 27.1 109-250 .436 42-122 .344 58-88 .659 23 129 152 5.6 67 1 54 47 5 21 318 11.8
23 Peterson, Drew 32-31 1031 32.2 118-287 .411 44-134 .328 75-91 .824 53 156 209 6.5 69 1 112 85 12 33 355 11.1
03 Adams, Ako 31-31 827 26.7 100-266 .376 81-215 .377 61-67 .910 6 42 48 1.5 53 1 73 42 0 15 342 11.0
01 Parrish, Josh 32-14 628 19.6 97-152 .638 0-1 .000 45-74 .608 42 74 116 3.6 62 1 45 30 10 23 239 7.5
24 Mullins, Chris 32-31 765 23.9 74-209 .354 18-84 .214 68-96 .708 23 61 84 2.6 56 0 42 59 5 16 234 7.3
04 Olivari, Quincy 30-0 425 14.2 57-142 .401 35-92 .380 31-46 .674 6 44 50 1.7 31 0 19 29 0 18 180 6.0
00 Moore, Payton 32-1 501 15.7 56-129 .434 14-52 .269 32-58 .552 16 46 62 1.9 50 1 38 38 3 25 158 4.9
15 Fiedler, Max 20-7 248 12.4 24-43 .558 0-1 .000 5-8 .625 23 59 82 4.1 33 1 13 17 13 6 53 2.7
20 Crisler, Zach 23-7 215 9.3 21-39 .538 6-17 .353 8-14 .571 10 30 40 1.7 16 0 6 12 3 5 56 2.4
35 Harrison, Tim 11-2 51 4.6 7-14 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 6 5 11 1.0 4 0 4 4 0 0 14 1.3
05 Owen, Addison 6-1 17 2.8 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.8 1 0 1 2 0 0 6 1.0
13 McCarthy, Tommy 12-1 73 6.1 4-13 .308 1-7 .143 1-1 1.000 1 8 9 0.8 7 0 12 5 0 1 10 0.8
12 Moffat, Ben 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Myers, Reed 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 32 6400 200.0 800-1851 .432 317-934 .339 446-619 .721 292 852 1144 35.8 524 8 456 427 67 191 2363 73.84
Opponents 6400 200.0 876-1928 .454 249-761 .327 374-548 .682 308 856 1164 36.4 566 11 443 402 94 197 2375 74.22

Team Statistics RICE OPP
SCORING 2363 2375
    Points Per Game 73.8 74.2
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 800-1851 876-1928
    Field Goal Pct .432 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 317-934 249-761
    3PT FG Pct .339 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 9.9 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 446-619 374-548
    FT Pct .721 .682
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 11.7
REBOUNDS 1144 1164
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 36.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 456 443
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.8
TURNOVERS 427 402
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 191 197
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.2
BLOCKS 67 94
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 29,746 55,035
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,983 13-4,233
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-225

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Rice 1058 1305 2363
Opponents 1070 1305 2375

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at Arkansas L 43-91 17274
11/09/19 PENN W 80-61 1557
11/10/19 WAYLAND BAPTIST W 65-40 1222
11/12/19 at Northwestern St. W 80-74 1606
11/16/19 at UC Santa Barbara W 82-81 1503
11/19/19 HOUSTON L 89-97 2513
11/22/19 vs Milwaukee Panthers W 75-69 300
11/23/19 vs Liberty Flames L 59-71 300
11/24/19 vs East Carolina Pirates W 77-69 300
12/07/19 at Lamar University L 60-73 1807
12/14/19 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 96-84 1725
12/19/19 ST. THOMAS (TX) W 103-70 4325
12/29/19 SAM HOUSTON ST. L 61-75 1763

* 01/02/20 at MARSHALL L 69-89 5311
* 01/04/20 at Western Ky. L 61-68 4619
* 01/09/20 FLA. ATLANTIC L 76-81 1170
* 01/11/20 FIU W 92-78 1490
* 01/16/20 at Louisiana Tech L 56-72 2467
* 01/18/20 at Southern Miss L 68-81 3571
* 01/20/20 at North Texas L 59-79 2729
* 01/23/20 UTEP L 64-72 1518
* 01/25/20 UTSA L 88-90 2339
* 02/01/20 NORTH TEXAS W 84-75 2580
* 02/06/20 at UAB W 86-72 3032
* 02/08/20 at Middle Tenn. W 91-83 3912
* 02/13/20 OLD DOMINION L 70-73 1387
* 02/15/20 CHARLOTTE W 70-54 2872
* 02/22/20 at UTEP L 62-68 4139
* 03/01/20 MIDDLE TENN. W 77-66 1677
* 03/04/20 at Southern Miss W 72-57 3065
* 03/07/20 UTEP L 72-77 1608

03/11/20 vs FIU L 76-85 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Rice University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Murphy III, Trey 18-12 553 30.7 78-192 .406 50-132 .379 36-43 .837 22 78 100 5.6 48 1 23 25 8 15 242 13.4
10 Martin, Robert 13-2 341 26.2 61-123 .496 19-55 .345 24-38 .632 11 55 66 5.1 35 1 23 18 3 8 165 12.7
03 Adams, Ako 17-17 488 28.7 58-155 .374 48-129 .372 27-29 .931 3 27 30 1.8 27 1 43 21 0 8 191 11.2
23 Peterson, Drew 18-17 590 32.8 67-166 .404 22-77 .286 45-53 .849 23 89 112 6.2 47 1 63 49 4 23 201 11.2
01 Parrish, Josh 18-13 431 23.9 76-113 .673 0-0 .000 31-50 .620 36 50 86 4.8 42 1 29 20 6 12 183 10.2
04 Olivari, Quincy 18-0 293 16.3 36-88 .409 23-57 .404 22-27 .815 3 28 31 1.7 18 0 11 15 0 9 117 6.5
24 Mullins, Chris 18-17 418 23.2 34-102 .333 8-41 .195 37-50 .740 12 31 43 2.4 33 0 24 34 2 8 113 6.3
00 Moore, Payton 18-1 236 13.1 18-50 .360 5-21 .238 13-22 .591 8 24 32 1.8 23 0 16 17 2 11 54 3.0
20 Crisler, Zach 13-7 125 9.6 12-22 .545 4-9 .444 6-11 .545 7 17 24 1.8 9 0 3 6 2 2 34 2.6
35 Harrison, Tim 5-1 27 5.4 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 1.0 1 0 2 2 0 0 6 1.2
13 McCarthy, Tommy 7-1 43 6.1 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0 7 7 1.0 5 0 2 3 0 1 8 1.1
15 Fiedler, Max 7-1 45 6.4 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 8 10 1.4 6 0 5 3 2 2 2 0.3
05 Owen, Addison 3-1 8 2.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0.3
12 Moffat, Ben 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Myers, Reed 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 447-1032 .433 180-526 .342 243-326 .745 162 454 616 34.2 294 5 245 222 29 99 1317 73.17
Opponents 3600 200.0 480-1042 .461 155-458 .338 220-318 .692 162 475 637 35.4 314 7 269 224 52 107 1335 74.17

Team Statistics RICE OPP
SCORING 1317 1335
    Points Per Game 73.2 74.2
    Scoring Margin -1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 447-1032 480-1042
    Field Goal Pct .433 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-526 155-458
    3PT FG Pct .342 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 10.0 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 243-326 220-318
    FT Pct .745 .692
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 12.2
REBOUNDS 616 637
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 35.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 245 269
    Assists Per Game 13.6 14.9
TURNOVERS 222 224
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 12.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 99 107
    Steals Per Game 5.5 5.9
BLOCKS 29 52
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 16,641 32,845
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,849 9-3,649
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Rice 615 702 1317
Opponents 584 751 1335

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 at  MARSHALL L 69-89 5311
01/04/20 at  Western Ky. L 61-68 4619
01/09/20 FLA. ATLANTIC L 76-81 1170
01/11/20 FIU W 92-78 1490
01/16/20 at  Louisiana Tech L 56-72 2467
01/18/20 at  Southern Miss L 68-81 3571
01/20/20 at  North Texas L 59-79 2729
01/23/20 UTEP L 64-72 1518
01/25/20 UTSA L 88-90 2339
02/01/20 NORTH TEXAS W 84-75 2580
02/06/20 at  UAB W 86-72 3032
02/08/20 at  Middle Tenn. W 91-83 3912
02/13/20 OLD DOMINION L 70-73 1387
02/15/20 CHARLOTTE W 70-54 2872
02/22/20 at  UTEP L 62-68 4139
03/01/20 MIDDLE TENN. W 77-66 1677
03/04/20 at  Southern Miss W 72-57 3065
03/07/20 UTEP L 72-77 1608


